

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER ONE

TO: HEADS OF ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

RE: ADJUTANT GENERAL OF THE DELAWARE NATIONAL GUARD

WHEREAS, on September 30, 1992, Governor Michael N. Castle established the Adjutant General Selection Committee pursuant to Executive Order Number 108; and,

WHEREAS, the purposes for which the Selection Committee was established remain valid and justify its continuation; and,

WHERAS, certain modifications to Executive Order Number 108 regarding the composition of the Selection Committee will improve its ability to carry out its responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DALE E. WOLF, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware do hereby declare and order that:

 All provisions of Executive Order Number 108, dated September 30, 1992, are continued in full force and effect subject to the modifications made by this Order.

- 2. Executive Order Number 108 is hereby amended by deleting paragraph 2 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following new paragraph:
  - "2. The Committee shall consist of the following members appointed by the Governor:
    - a. A Senior Officer (Active or Retired) from the Delaware Army National Guard;
    - b. A Senior Officer (Active or Retired) from the Delaware Air National Guard;
    - c. One or more civilian businesspersons; and,
    - d. Other representatives from the Office of the Governor or other Executive Branch agencies as the Governor may direct."
- 3. Further amend Executive Order Number 108 by adding the phrase ", if deemed appropriate," between the words "applicants" and "for" as they appear in subsection 4(c).



Approved this twelfth day of January, 1993.

Governor

ATTEST:

Acting Secretary of State